

MR DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. MR. KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

Mar 27, 2023

Present: Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Ld. Counsel for the DH

Issue notice to the JD on taking steps within four weeks. As per the report of the Nazir, the decree holder has not filed affidavit in regard to whether the stay is operating against the decree sought to be executed. DH is directed to file the affidavit.

Put up on 05.07.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Mar 27, 2023