

DHRUV KAPOOR Vs KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

06.04.2026

Present: None for the DH.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for the
objector through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the objector seeks pass over.

Put up at 1:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.04.2026

06.04.2026 at about 1:25 P.M.

Present: Sh. Pervez, ld. proxy counsel for the DH through VC
Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for the objector through
VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for the
objector.

On 04.04.2026, copy of above said order alongwith
copy of order dated 02.04.2026, passed in case Civ DJ No. 310/26,
titled Manmeet Singh Lamba Vs Poonam Sayal has been filed on
record on behalf of the objector.

Put up with connected objection petition on 13.04.2026
at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.04.2026