

Ex. 584/2022
Dhruv Kapoor Vs Mr. Karambir Kambhoj

09.06.2026

Present: None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date passed in the Misc. Ex. No. 1/2024, the objections of the objectors has been allowed and the attached property i.e. S-I/20A, 3rd floor, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tehsil Janakpuri, New Delhi has been released from the attachment.

The DH has not filed the details of any other assets of the JD for the purpose of issuance of warrant of attachment.

Ld. counsel for the DH is allowed to file the details of the other assets of the JD for the purpose of issuance of warrant of attachment within 21 days and on filing the same, warrant of attachment to the extent of decretal amount be issued on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2026