

EX 584/22

MR DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. MR. KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

CNR No. DLWT010115242022

06.08.2026

Present: Ms. Jahanvi Worah, ld. counsel for the DH (VC).

Previous record perused.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the DH that appeals have been filed by both the sides, which are pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

A longer date is granted at the request of the ld. counsel for the DH.

Be put up for FP on **25.11.2026**.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.08.2026